

आदेश सं /ORDER No.07/2022 Dated Guwahati the 2nd of March,2022.

Consequent upon the transfer of Maner Nasir Iqbal, Deputy Commissioner, CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate vide Local Order No.15/2022 dated 01/03/2022 the following charges have been temporarily allotted to the officer mentioned below in addition to his own charges with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl.No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Charges allotted
	Sribas Dhar	Assistant Commissioner	Division-II and Hqrs. Administration

This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner, CGST Guwahati Commissionerate.

(Chongneithem Changsan), Additional Commissioner (P&V). Date:

C.No.II(3)3/CE-GHY/ET/2016/

Copy forwarded to :

- 1. The Principal Commissioner, CGST,Guwahati Commissionerate, 5th Floor, GST Bhawan,Machkhowa,Guwahati-781001.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner, CGST,Guwahati Commissionerate,5th Floor, GST Bhawan,Machkhowa,Guwahati-781001.
- 3. The Joint Commissioner, O/o Chief Commissioner, 5th Floor, GST Bhawan,Machkhowa,Guwahati-781001.
- 4. Assistant Commissioner (all), CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.
- 5. Sribas Dhar, Assistant Commissioner, Division I, Guwahati.
- 6. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Shillong, Meghalaya-793001.
- 7. Chief Account Officer, CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.
- 8. Superintendent (System), CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.
- 9. ACAO/AO(ET)/AO(GL)/Bill Branch, CGST, Guwahati Commissionerate.

(Chongneithem Changsan), Additional Commissioner (P&V).